
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Childs,C (1-0)
Loss: Johnston,Spencer (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: Calabro,N
 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 2 hours   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Drury 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 8 1
East Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 X 1 4 1

Drury (1-0) -vs- East Central (1-3) 2/8/2020 at Ozark, Mo. (US Baseball Park)

Drury 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dierenfeldt 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
Engel,C rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mann,A 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Mitchell,J 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Fraley,C lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Dunham,C pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Calabro,N c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Owens,E cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
McNew,DJ ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Schaffitzel dh 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Herron,R ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tewes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Childs,C p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barnes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hinz,B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 8 3 2 5 7

2B: Engel,C (1); Fraley,C (1); Schaffitzel (1)
3B: Mann,A (1)
SB: Dunham,C (1)
E: Calabro,N (1)

East Central 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George,Hayden 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Dillon Mansell lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Dylan Lang c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Sperry,Britton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colton Schaperkotter 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Reed,Drew dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Christian Whitaker ph/dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bostick,Murphy rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Lemons,Garrett ph/rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Glowacki,Mason 3b/ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Simons,Gabriel cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
Towsley,Eric ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Cordell Bowie ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnston,Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Werran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 0 3 16 5

SB: George,Hayden (1); Dillon Mansell (2)
CS: Dillon Mansell (1)
E: Lemons,Garrett (1)

Drury IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tewes 6.2 2 1 0 2 13 0 0 0 0 21 23 3 3 –
Childs,C (W, 1-0) 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 –
Barnes 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Hinz,B 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 –
Totals 4 1 0 3 16 0 0 0 0 30 33 4 6

East Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnston,Spencer (L, 0-0) 8.0 6 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 30 31 12 7 –
Jack Werran 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 –
Totals 8 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 35 37 15 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Drury - Top of 1st DU ECU
Dierenfeldt flied out to lf. 0 0
Engel,C doubled. 0 0
Mann,A struck out. 0 0
Mitchell,J flied out to cf. 0 0

East Central - Top of 1st DU ECU
George,H struck out, reached first on a passed ball. 0 0
D. Mansell hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; George,H out on the play. 0 0
Dylan Lang flied out to lf. 0 0

Drury - Top of 2nd DU ECU
Fraley,C struck out looking. 0 0
Calabro,N walked. 0 0
Owens,E flied out to lf. 0 0
McNew,DJ struck out looking. 0 0

East Central - Top of 2nd DU ECU
SchaperKotte grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Reed,Drew struck out looking. 0 0
Bostick,M struck out looking. 0 0

Drury - Top of 3rd DU ECU
Schaffitzel struck out looking. 0 0
Dierenfeldt out at first 1b to p. 0 0
Engel,C popped up to p. 0 0

East Central - Top of 3rd DU ECU
Glowacki,M struck out swinging. 0 0
Simons,G struck out swinging. 0 0
Towsley,E struck out looking. 0 0

Drury - Top of 4th DU ECU
Mann,A out at first 1b to p. 0 0
Mitchell,J grounded out to ss. 0 0
Fraley,C doubled. 0 0
Calabro,N grounded out to 3b. 0 0

East Central - Top of 4th DU ECU
George,H singled. 0 0
George,H stole second. 0 0
D. Mansell singled, bunt; George,H advanced to third. 0 0
D. Mansell out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Dylan Lang struck out swinging. 0 0
SchaperKotte struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Drury - Top of 5th DU ECU
Owens,E grounded out to 2b. 0 0
McNew,DJ popped up to ss. 0 0



Schaffitzel doubled. 0 0
Dierenfeldt singled, RBI; Schaffitzel scored. 1 0
Engel,C flied out to cf. 1 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

East Central - Top of 5th DU ECU
Reed,Drew struck out swinging. 1 0
Bostick,M struck out looking. 1 0
Glowacki,M flied out to cf. 1 0

Drury - Top of 6th DU ECU
Mann,A flied out to rf. 1 0
Mitchell,J grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Fraley,C flied out to rf. 1 0

East Central - Top of 6th DU ECU
Simons,G struck out swinging. 1 0
Towsley,E struck out swinging. 1 0
George,H struck out swinging. 1 0

Drury - Top of 7th DU ECU
Calabro,N popped up to p. 1 0
Owens,E grounded out to p. 1 0
McNew,DJ flied out to cf. 1 0

East Central - Top of 7th DU ECU
D. Mansell walked. 1 0
D. Mansell stole second. 1 0
D. Mansell stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 1 1
Dylan Lang flied out to cf. 1 1
. 1 1
SchaperKotte grounded out to 2b. 1 1
C. Whitaker pinch hit for Reed,Drew. 1 1
C. Whitaker walked. 1 1
Lemons,G pinch hit for Bostick,M. 1 1
Childs,C to p for Tewes. 1 1
Lemons,G singled; C. Whitaker advanced to second. 1 1
Glowacki,M walked; Lemons,G advanced to second; C. Whitaker advanced to third. 1 1
Simons,G struck out swinging. 1 1

Drury - Top of 8th DU ECU
C. Whitaker to dh. 1 1
Lemons,G to rf. 1 1
Schaffitzel struck out swinging. 1 1
Dierenfeldt singled. 1 1
Engel,C flied out to rf. 1 1
Mann,A tripled, RBI; Dierenfeldt scored. 2 1
Mitchell,J flied out to cf. 2 1

East Central - Top of 8th DU ECU
Barnes to p for Childs,C. 2 1
C. Bowie pinch hit for Towsley,E. 2 1
C. Bowie struck out swinging. 2 1
George,H grounded out to 2b. 2 1



D. Mansell flied out to cf. 2 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Drury - Top of 9th DU ECU
Towsley,E to ss for C. Bowie. 2 1
Jack Werran to p for Johnston,S. 2 1
Glowacki,M to ss. 2 1
C. Bowie to 3b for Towsley,E. 2 1
Fraley,C walked. 2 1
Dunham,C pinch ran for Fraley,C. 2 1
Calabro,N flied out to rf. 2 1
Dunham,C stole second. 2 1
Owens,E singled, RBI; Dunham,C scored. 3 1
McNew,DJ flied out to rf. 3 1
Herron,R pinch hit for Schaffitzel. 3 1
Herron,R singled, advanced to second on an error by rf; Owens,E advanced to third on an error by rf. 3 1
Dierenfeldt popped up to 3b. 3 1

East Central - Top of 9th DU ECU
Dunham,C to lf. 3 1
Hinz,B to p for Barnes. 3 1
Dylan Lang singled. 3 1
Sperry,B pinch ran for Dylan Lang. 3 1
SchaperKotte grounded out to 1b unassisted; Sperry,B advanced to second. 3 1
C. Whitaker grounded out to 1b unassisted; Sperry,B advanced to third. 3 1
Lemons,G struck out swinging. 3 1

Drury - Top of 10th DU ECU
Dylan Lang to c for Sperry,B. 3 1

East Central - Top of 10th DU ECU


